
1538 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 45 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1978/88-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following 
goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

No. 

319 

250 

322 

324 

320 

296 
276 
275 
360 
321 

363 
325 

325 
251 

359 
265 

318 
248 

222 

239 

172 

246 

205 
311 

126 

160 

278 

236 

237 

238 

279 

129 

239 

211 

212 

242 
105 
173 

136 

175 

174 

Tariff. 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

38.19.297 
39.01.022 

39.01.022 
39.02.022 

39.02.032 
39.02.172 

73.40.497 
73.40.497 

84.10.009 

84.11.069 

84.17 .128 

84.17 .128 

84.17.128 
84.18 .109 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 

84.19 .059 

84.21.009 

84.21.009 

84.28.059 

84.24.089 

84. 59 .112 
84.59.148 
84.59.148 

84.59.148 

84. 59 .148 

84.59.148 

Goods 

Acylan Acetylated Lanolin used in the manufacture of shampoos and 
soaps, cosmetic and pharmaceutical/industrial uses 

Alkanol XC- surface agent, a rapid wetting and dispersing agent where 
excessive foaming or an electrolyte is undesirable and detergency 
is unnecessary 

Chemical SB-196-blended surfactants, for use in the electroplating 
industry as an additive to caustic soda, to form a metal cleaner 

Emcol AK 16-11, a blending ingredient in the manufacture of Vapona 
ED, an insecticide used in the control of clover casebear moths, in 
clover seed crops, also to control insect pest in stores, warehouses, 
and mushroom houses, etc. 

Kemmat 002, glycerol mono oleate, used in the manufacture of dry-
cleaning soaps for commercial applications 

Mayco Product No. 1410, used in manufacture of hair care products 
Mayco Product No. 2730, used in the manufacture of hair products 
Mayco Product No. 52246, used in the manufacture of hair products 
Mayco Product 52258, used in the making of hair products 
Surffonic N 40, surface active agent used in the manufacture of Textan 

oil products 
Raybo 60 No Rust, to prevent rusting of emulsion paint in cans 
Valme) HM, a modified methylated methylol melamine, used to 

achieve shrinkage, anti-crease control 
Valrez 1031, a rapid curing reactant resin 
Acryloid or Paraloid KM. 323B, weatherable high efficiency impact 

modifier for PVC 
Mayco Product No. 52310, used in the manufacture of hair products 
Saflex polyvinyl butyral film, interlayer for laminated glass manu

facture 
McEvoy flange protectors . . . . 
Dished and flanged ends, hot worked and annealed, of -! in. A.I.S.I. 

Type 316 stainless steel: sizes 1380 mm I.D., 1380 mm Crown 
Radius, 95 mm knuckle, 20 mm straight 

Speck Boffel pump and parts for a new steam generating plant, 
providing steam for heating, hot water, washing facilities, laundry 
services, and air conditioning 

Puregas compressor dryers, models 8750, 200, Pl31, Pl29, 140, 210, 
211, 190, and 170, for providing dry air protection for communica
tion cables and waveguide systems 

Aeromatic fluid bed spray granulator for the production of dried 
and mixed powder for direct tablet compression 

Buchi water baths for rotary evaporators, used in laboratory analysis 
and research 

Tamson Viscometer baths and accessories for laboratory research .. 
"Cage", being a part used in the making of 20 in. and 30 in. Hydro 

extractors of less than 45.36 kg (100 lb) dry weight capacity 
Benhill model 8539 collating and cartoning machine, for collating 

and cartoning margarine and pastry 
Bipack 2000 automatic packaging machine, for the packaging and 

sealing of nuts into sachets 
Burford twist tying machine, for closing of bags on an automatic 

bread bagging machine 
Strapex combination tensioner and sealer, for applying tensioning 

and sealing plastic bands around packages 
Strapex vibratory sealing tool, for banding of boxes with locally 

produced Dan band strapping 
Spot 20 heatsealer, for applying tensioning and sealing plastic bands 

around packages 
U.B.E. type 77.1 bagging machine, for the automatic bagging of both 

cut and uncut loaves of bread 
Binks Bullows L4014 rotary automatic spraying machine, for spraying 

the insides of steel cans 
Burgess electric airless handheld spray guns, models VS 646 and VS 

969, for the spraying of paint, insecticides, etc. 
Econ Hedgemaster and lledgemake machines, for road side clearance 

of scrub, gorse, and grass from banks and ditches 
Monosem pneumatic precision seed drills and attachments, for the 

precision seeding of maize and other crops 
Enfield 200H model, marine stern-drive transmission unit .. 
Aerofill pneumatic crimping machine for packaging hair products .. 
Hydrastan Jet Jack 0.6 in. and accessories, for the post-tensioning of 

pre,stressing cables 
Peerless model 17-200 mist extractors, to remove enframed moisture 

from steam generated in pulp digestors 
Wachs hydraulic gate valve operator, model TM-3, used to open and 

close valves 
Wachs portable valve actuator, model RS-1, used to open and close 

valves 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.3 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


