Tariff Notice No. 1978/88—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

		Tariff. Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Pari
	Appn. No.			Normal	Other Pref.	Ref
AK	319	34.02.000	Acylan Acetylated Lanolin used in the manufacture of shampoos and	Free*	Free*	10.
AK	250	34.02.000	soaps, cosmetic and pharmaceutical/industrial uses Alkanol XC- surface agent, a rapid wetting and dispersing agent where excessive foaming or an electrolyte is undesirable and detergency	Free*	Free*	10.
AK .	322	34.02.000	is unnecessary Chemical SB-196-blended surfactants, for use in the electroplating	Free*	Free*	10.
λK	324	34.02.000	industry as an additive to caustic soda, to form a metal cleaner Emcol AK 16-11, a blending ingredient in the manufacture of Vapona ED, an insecticide used in the control of clover casebear moths, in clover seed crops, also to control insect pest in stores, warehouses, and mushroom houses, and	Free*	Free*	10.
K	320	34.02.000	and mushroom houses, etc. Kemmat 002, glycerol mono oleate, used in the manufacture of dry- cleaning soaps for commercial applications	Free*	Free*	10
.K	296	34.02.000	Mayco Product No. 1410, used in manufacture of hair care products	Free*	Free*	10
K :	276	34.02.000	Mayco Product No. 2730, used in the manufacture of hair products	Free*	Free*	10
K	275	34.02.000	Mayco Product No. 52246, used in the manufacture of hair products	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
K K	360 321	34.02.000	Mayco Product 52258, used in the making of hair products Surffonic N 40, surface active agent used in the manufacture of Textan oil products	Free*	Free*	10 10
K K	363 325	38.19.297 39.01.022	Raybo 60 No Rust, to prevent rusting of emulsion paint in cans Valmel HM, a modified methylated methylol melamine, used to achieve shrinkage, anti-crease control	Free* Free*	Free*	10
K K	325 251	39.01.022 39.02.022	Valrez 1031, a rapid curing reactant resin Acryloid or Paraloid KM. 323B, weatherable high efficiency impact modifier for PVC	Free* Free*		:
K K	359 265	39.02.032 39.02.172	Mayco Product No. 52310, used in the manufacture of hair products Saflex polyvinyl butyral film, interlayer for laminated glass manufacture	Free* Free*		
K	318	73.40.497	McEvoy flange protectors	Free*	Free*	10
K	248	73.40.497	Dished and flanged ends, hot worked and annealed, of \(\frac{1}{4}\) in. A.I.S.I. Type 316 stainless steel: sizes 1380 mm I.D., 1380 mm Crown Radius, 95 mm knuckle, 20 mm straight	Free*	Free*	10
VN	222	84.10.009	Speck Boffel pump and parts for a new steam generating plant, providing steam for heating, hot water, washing facilities, laundry services, and air conditioning	Free*	Free*	10
/N	239	84.11.069	Puregas compressor dryers, models 8750, 200, P131, P129, 140, 210, 211, 190, and 170, for providing dry air protection for communication cables and waveguide systems	Free*	Free*	10
K	172	84.17.128	Aeromatic fluid bed spray granulator for the production of dried and mixed powder for direct tablet compression	Free*	Free*	10
/N	246	84.17.128	Buchi water baths for rotary evaporators, used in laboratory analysis and research	Free*	Free*	1
'N	205	84.17.128	Tamson Viscometer baths and accessories for laboratory research	Free*	Free*	1
K K	311 126	84.18.109 84.19.059	"Cage", being a part used in the making of 20 in. and 30 in. Hydro extractors of less than 45.36 kg (100 lb) dry weight capacity Benhill model 8539 collating and cartoning machine, for collating	Free*	Free*	1
N	160	84.19.059	and cartoning margarine and pastry Bipack 2000 automatic packaging machine, for the packaging and	Free*	Free*	1
*). K.	278	84.19.059	sealing of nuts into sachets Burford twist tying machine, for closing of bags on an automatic	Free*	Free*	1
ሽ . K	236	84.19.059	bread bagging machine Strapex combination tensioner and sealer, for applying tensioning	Free*	Free*	1
K	237	84.19.059	and sealing plastic bands around packages Strapex vibratory sealing tool, for banding of boxes with locally	Free*	Free*	1
K	238	84.19.059	produced Dan band strapping Spot 20 heatsealer, for applying tensioning and sealing plastic bands	Free*	Free*	1
K	279	84.19.059	around packages U.B.E. type 77.1 bagging machine, for the automatic bagging of both	Free*	Free*	1
K	129	84.21.009	cut and uncut loaves of bread Binks Bullows L4014 rotary automatic spraying machine, for spraying	Free*	Free*	1
K	239	84.21.009	the insides of steel cans Burgess electric arrives of point inserticides at the capture of points are captured by the capture of points are captured by the capture of points are captured by the capture of the capture of the capture of the capture of the captured by the captured by the capture of the captured by the captured	Free*	Free*	1
N	211	84.28.059	969, for the spraying of paint, insecticides, etc. Econ Hedgemaster and Hedgemake machines, for road side clearance of scrub, gorse, and grass from banks and ditches	Free*		1
N	212	84.24.089	Monosem pneumatic precision seed drills and attachments, for the precision seeding of maize and other crops	Free*		1
K	242	84.59.112	Enfield 200H model, marine stern-drive transmission unit	Free*	Free*	1
K N	105 173	84.59.148 84.59.148	Aerofill pneumatic crimping machine for packaging hair products Hydrastan Jet Jack 0.6 in. and accessories, for the post-tensioning of	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K	136	84.59.148	pre-stressing cables Peerless model 17–200 mist extractors, to remove enframed moisture	Free*	Free*	1
'n	175	84.59.148	from steam generated in pulp digestors Wachs hydraulic gate valve operator, model TM-3, used to open and	Free*	Free*	1
	1		close valves			1